BWX Technologies, Inc.
a McDermott company
00-TC/07-07
Mr. Richard B. Provencher, Director
Miamisburg Environmental Management Project
U.S. Department of Energy
P.O. Box66
Miamisburg, OH 45343-0066

Storage System Verification Report, Mound Plant, Miamisburg, Ohio, October 1992
• Operable Unit 9, Site Scoping Report, Volume 3, Radiological Site Survey, Mound
Plant, Miamisburg, Ohio, March 1993
• Confirmatory Soil Data for Area Between Building 41 and WD Building
The 10-5 risk based guideline value for Pu238 is 55 picoCuries/gram (pCilg)_2 Current
sample results for the PRS 420 area are represented below in Table 13
'
4
'
5 and associated
sample locations are presented in Figure 1.
Table 1. Confirmation Results for the PRS 420 Area
Contaminants of Concern
Pu238 Levela Sample ID Figure 1 ID Sample Date
(pCi/g)
MND11-0080 80 1991 14/19
MND11-0081 81 1991 5
MND11-0082 82 1991 12
MND11-0083 83 1991 38
MND11-0084 84 1991 0
MND11-0085 85 1991 0
MND11-0086 86 1991 25
MND11-0087 87 1991 18
MND11-0088 88 1991 16
MND11-0089 89 1991 18
MND11-0090 90 1991 4
MND11-0091 91 1991 7
MND11-0092 92 1991 14
MND11-0093 93 1991 23
MND11-0094 94 1991 11
MND11-0095 95 1991 15
MND11-0096 96 1991 12
MND11-0097 97 1991 10
MND11-0098 98 1991 4
MND11-0099 99 1991 17
MND11-0100 100 1991 15
MND11-0101 101 1991 15
MND11-0102 102 1991 9
MND11-0103 103 1991 11
19-2C 19-2C 1993 10.67/0.23/1.35
19-20 19-2D 1993 2.67116.86
Guideline Criterion
(pCilg)

:l
<
~-
r;·
~ c;· ,:;,
"' en
Cl "' .. 3
N"C .:.g:
"->Cl
Table 11.5. (page 2 of 21
Soil Screening Facilityc
WESTON Field WESTON Analytics• Fieldb Plutonit;m-238 Thorium-232
Sample Number Sample Number Location (pCi/g) (pCi/gl Notes
MND 11-0097-0001 109701 97 10 1 .8 (Soil)
MND 11-0098-0001 109801 98 4 1 .5 (Soil)
MND11-0099-0001 109901 99 17 1.8 (Soil)
MND11-0100-0001 1 10001 100 15 1. 7 (Soil)
MND1 1-0101-0001 110101 101 15 1 .5 (Soil)
MND11-0102-0001 110201 102 9 1.8 (Soil)
MND1 1-0102-1001 11 02 1 1 102 NA NA Field duplicate sample (soil)
MND1 1-0103-0001 110301 103 1 1 1.8 (Soil)
MND1 1 -BLNK-28AUG9 1 128A91 NA NA NA Field blank/rinsate sample
MND1 1-BLNK-29AUG91 129A91 NA NA NA Field blank/rinsate sample